

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9143/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in APO No.60/2012 in AP No.331/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF W.B.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated 15.02.2013 and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Saakar Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal prays for three weeks' time to bring it to the notice of the State Government that the amount has to be paid as directed by this Court as soon as possible. Let the instructions be placed on the next date.

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|