

f
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9143/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in APO No.60/2012 in AP
No.331/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF W.B.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office
report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
for Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State makes a prayer for a further
adjournment till 25th May, 2013. He assures the Court that all
efforts will be made to make the payment by the aforesaid date.
However, if the payment is not made by the aforesaid date, the
special leave petition shall stand dismissed.
List on 1st July, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| |COURT MASTER

|