

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6664/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2011
in APO No. 85/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL PUB.WORKS DEPT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16258/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9143/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14741/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Parties

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Mitra,Sr.Adv.'
Mr. Pijush K.Roy,Adv.
Mrs.Kakali Roy,Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh ,Adv.

Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.07.23
17:17:31 IST
Reason:

...2/

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties and perused the
relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

The bank guarantee furnished in favour of the Project
Director, ADB Roads, Project Public Works (Roads) Department,
Government of West Bengal, shall stand discharged.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER